PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4423532

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/19/2016

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MAXWELL PRODUCTS, INC.	12/22/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAXWELL PROPERTIES, LLC	
Street Address:	650 DELONG STREET	
City:	SALT LAKE CITY	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84104	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15269877

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)212-2030

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8013283600

Email: kmip@kmclaw.com
Correspondent Name: DAVID B. TINGEY

Address Line 1: 36 S. STATE STREET, SUITE 1900

Address Line 2: KIRTON MCCONKIE

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8347.41
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID B. TINGEY
SIGNATURE:	/DAVID B. TINGEY/
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Confirmation of Patent Assignment - effective 12.26.12#page1.tif source=Confirmation of Patent Assignment - effective 12.26.12#page2.tif

PATENT 504376837 REEL: 042441 FRAME: 0917

CONFIRMATION OF PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Maxwell Products, Inc. ("Assignor"), a corporation of the state of Utah having

a principal business office at 650 Delong Street, Salt Lake City, Utah 84104, was the owner of the

following invention and U.S. Patent Application (the "Invention"):

Title: SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DELIVERING ASPHALT CONCRETE

Inventors: Michael P. Guymon; Robert H. Van Arsdale

Filing Date: September 19, 2016 (the "Filing Date")

Serial No.: 15/269,877

WHEREAS, Assignor and Maxwell Properties, LLC ("Assignee"), a limited liability

company of the state of Utah having a principal business office at 650 Delong Street, Salt Lake

City, Utah 84104, entered into an Assignment of Patents and Inventions Agreement (the

"Agreement") having an effective date of December 26, 2012.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms and agrees in this Confirmation of

Patent Assignment (this "Assignment") that, through the Agreement and as of the Filing Date,

Assignor irrevocably conveyed, transferred, and assigned to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title,

and interest in and to the Invention, with such term specifically being used herein to include all

domestic and foreign issuances, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, provisionals,

reissues, extensions, re-examinations, and renewals thereof. Accordingly, Assignor hereby

authorizes and requests the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such officials in

foreign countries as are duly authorized by their laws to register patents or foreign equivalents

thereof, to record this Assignment and to acknowledge (and to issue any certificates to) Assignee

as the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention.

1

PATENT

REEL: 042441 FRAME: 0918

This Assignment shall be binding upon Assignor's heirs, successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused the hand of its duly authorized representative to be subscribed hereto.

MAXWELL PRODUCTS, INC.

Name: Ken Maxwell
Title: President

STATE OF UTAH

: SS.

COUNTY OF SOH LAKE

On the A day of Version, 2016, before me personally appeared MANNIA, known to me to be the person described and who signed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged under oath before me that he has read the same and knows the contents thereof and that he executed the same as his free act and deed and for the purposes set forth therein.

Motors Sentition

Notors Profes Sentition

Commission Distriction

My Commission Express

October 6, 2017 Policia Scholz